November 1, 2021
©  S&C Electric Company 1999-2021, all rights reserved Specification Bulletin 441-31
Fault Fiter® Electronic Power Fuses★
Indoor Distribution (4.16 kV through 25 kV)
Replacement Components
Specifications
Conditions of Sale
STANDARD: The seller’s standard conditions of sale set

(TCC 410-7) and a minimum pickup current of 1000 A is:
8 1 4 1 0 0
How to Order Handling Tools
Obtain the catalog number(s) of recommended handling
tool(s) from Table 6 on page 4.
Catalog Number:
Catalog Number:
★ Fault Fiter Electronic Power Fuses are manufactured in accordance with a quality system certified to ISO 9001.
2    S&C Specification Bulletin 441-31
Fault Fiter® Electronic Power Fuses
Table 2. Fault Fiter Fuse Interrupting Modules
Rating
Catalog NumberkV Amperes, RMS
Nom. Max Cont.① Interrupting (Sym.)②
4.16
13.8
25
5.5
17.0
29
600
600
600
40 000
40 000
40 000
800600R2
802600R2
803600R2
①	 Interrupting modules rated 600 amperes continuous are also
applicable for use in mountings rated 200 amperes or 400 amperes
continuous
②	Rating of interrupting module is 40,000 amperes, RMS, symmetrical.
Rating of the metal-enclosed gear with Fault Fiter fuses may be lower.
Refer to the nameplate on the switchgear door.
Table 3. Fault Fiter Fuse Control Modules—Underground Subloop① Type (TCC No. 422-7)
Continuous Current,
Amperes, Max②
TCC Curve Parameters
Catalog NumberMinimum Pickup,
Amperes, RMS
Short-Time Pickup,
Amperes, RMS
Short-Time Delay
Band
Instantaneous
Pickup, Amperes,
RMS
600
400 1300 2 3000 7020-C40P130S2T3
500 1300 1 3000 7020-C50P130S1T3
①	 This control module is applicable for protection of 15-kV and 25-kV
class underground distribution subloops having the following parame-
ters: maximum available fault current—14,000 amperes, RMS, symmet-
rical at 15 kV, 12,500 amperes, RMS, symmetrical at 25 kV; maximum
rated transformer kVA connected for residential circuits—1200 kVA
single-phase, 3600 kVA three-phase at 15 kV, 2400 kVA single-phase,
7200 kVA three-phase at 25 kV; with no capacitor banks or current-
limiting fuses on the load side of Fault Fiter fuses. If the maximum
rated transformer kVA connected is greater than the values listed in